
Race:1
525y/480m

19:46
 Grade  

A6
Tralee

Fáilte Go Dtí Staid Na gCon Trá Lí 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Welcome to tonight’s 9 race programme.

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A6
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.62]Late-Saleen Rosey

TR: Patrick O'Connor[29.62-TRL] 2 0 00Mstrs Jack&Rory Culhane,Glin,CoLimerick Ibew.B.(Drumantine-Saleen Lisa).Jul'24OLDTRAFFORD GIRL
Mar 14'26 56 525R    A6 T4 3.31 5444 4th 16.0L BBlk 1,Stb 29.33+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Headleys Jack 30.55
Feb 21'26 56 525R    ON2 T4 3.34 6666 6th 12.75L SlAw,Crd 1 28.63+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Glengar Yeats 29.62
Feb 10'26 55 325T    T6 0.00 3rd 4L Mid 17.79 Sand TRL Ranger Calypso 18.07
Dec 2'25 56 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 30.10 Sand TRL Ballyverry Lass 30.24
Sep 9'25 56 525T    T6 0.00 1st 6L Mid 30.61 Sand TRL Another Life *30.61

Blue

2 [29.57]
TR: Sean Hunt[29.57-TRL] 4 0 20James Vaughan, Moyvane, Co.Kerry. Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Glenadda Annie).Jul'24ROUDY REIDY TPW €230

Mar 20'26 71 525R    A5 T6 3.30 5555 5th 13.5L EvAw,BBlk 1 29.11+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Headleys Ronnie 30.15
Feb 21'26 71 525R    ON3 T4 3.23 4444 3rd 3.5L/hd Crd 1,Mid 29.22+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Careful Lizzie 29.57
Feb 14'26 73 525R    ON3 T4 3.34 5444 4th 3L/nk SlAw,Crd 3 29.54 Sand 9/4 TRL Careful Lizzie 29.77
Feb 7'26 72 525R    ON3 T4 3.34 5332 3rd 2.5L Crd 3,RnOn 30.09 Sand 5/4 TRL Kells Ruby 30.26
Jan 13'26 72 525T    T6 0.00 1st dis Mid 30.16 Sand TRL Come On Flynn *30.16

White

3 [29.86]
TR: Owner[29.86-TRL] 6 1 01James Quinn/MasterAodhan Quinn,Moyvan Ibk.D.(Dromana Bucko-True Lady).Aug'24CUSHIE BUCKO TPW €320

Mar 20'26 69 525R    A6 T1 3.18 3345 5th 11L/hd/shEP,Crd 3 29.19+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Westwind Taylor 30.08
Mar 14'26 69 525R    A6 T2 3.25 4666 6th 18.0L/dis BBlk 1,KO 29.33+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Headleys Jack
Feb 14'26 70 525R    A8 T1 3.20 1111 1st 2L EP,Crd 1 29.86 Sand 6/4 TRL Time To Change *29.86
Feb 6'26 72 525R    A8 T4 3.30 5555 4th 7L Crd 1,StyOn 29.76 Sand 6/4c TRL Feora Dream 30.25
Dec 27'25 75 525R    A8 T5 3.38 4333 2nd 9.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.81 Sand 2/1 WFDBattstreet Rebel 30.47

Black

4 [29.53]
TR: Owner[29.53-TRL] 4 0 11Anthony O'Connell,Abbeydorney. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Loher Rose).Oct'23ABBEY BOLGER TPW €130

Mar 24'26 71 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 18.42 Sand TRL Abbey Violet 18.45
Jul 22'25 68 525R    A5 T4 3.21 4555 5th 14.5L/sh EvAw,BBlk 1 29.46 Sand 2/1f TRL Millridge Nando 30.48
Jun 27'25 67 525R    ON2 T3 3.35 5666 6th 12.5L SlAw,EvCh 28.59+.10 Fast10/1 TRL Mackcool 29.56
Jun 21'25 67 525R    ON2 T4 3.20 3553 3rd 11L EvAw,Crd 1 28.79+.10 Fast 6/1 TRL Noels Quest 29.66
Jun 14'25 67 525R    ON2 T3 3.34 6224 2nd 2.50L MsdBk,StyOn 29.26+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Chippy Treaty 29.53

Orange

5 [29.86]
TR: Owner[29.86-TRL] 2 0 10Jack Foley, Abbeyfeale,Co.Limerick. Mbk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Miss Pickpocket).Sep'24DROMTRASNA BUCKO TPW €30

Mar 21'26 76 525R    ON3 T2 3.27 5555 5th 10.50L EvAw,Crd 1 29.03+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Gentle Regina 29.86
Mar 14'26 76 525R    ON3 T1 3.25 3444 3rd 6.50L MvdOff1,Fin 29.56+.10 Fast 1/1 TRL Slippy Noah 30.11
Feb 17'26 76 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 4.5L Mid 18.15 -.05 Slow TRL Dromtrasna Lass 18.41
Nov 18'25 77 525T    T4 0.00 1st 2L Mid 30.20 -.10 Slow TRL Bogmount Bucko *30.10

Stripes

6 [29.66]
TR: James O'Rourke[29.66-TRL] 2 1 00Mr. William  Geoghegan (Athea,Co Limeric Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Skilful Daisy).Apr'24SLIPPY NOAH TPW €155

Mar 21'26 73 525R    ON3 T4 3.28 6666 6th 30.00L Blk 1,NvShw 28.76+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Florida Oscar 30.96
Mar 14'26 75 525R    ON3 T4 3.09 1111 1st 3.5L EP,Mid 29.56+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Broc Two Boyos *29.66
Feb 17'26 75 525T    T5 0.00 2nd hd Mid 30.23 -.10 Slow TRL Slippy Francis 30.14
Feb 3'26 81 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 18.24 Sand TRL Says The One 18.38
Sep 23'25 71 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 15L Mid 29.95 Sand TRL Purmac Welder 31.00

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
570y/521m

20:01
 Grade  

A4
Tralee

Barking Buzz App 570

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Check out our Smartphone App

Act 572.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A1
T4 A5 A4
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Lucy Roche 7 1 01Ms. Lucy Roche/Mr. James Roche (Askeat Ibk.B.(Doolin Duke-Haddington Lady).May'24LURRIGA LOLA TPW €380

Feb 21'26 58 525R    A4 T4 1.29 5555 4th 3.5L DH,ClrRn 29.07 Sand 6/4 LMKKillaruss Jet 29.31
Jan 17'26 58 525R    A3 T3 1.35 6665 5th 10.50L/h EvAw,Imp 1 29.26 Sand 4/1 LMKBells Greet 30.00
Dec 13'25 58 525R    A3 T6 1.35 6564 4th 7.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.99 Sand 6/1 LMKCragmoher Nifty 29.48
Nov 29'25 57 525R    A3 T5 1.57 6665 5th 4.0L/hd/s SlAw,ClrRn 29.04 Sand 3/1 LMKHawkeye Express 29.34
Nov 8'25 58 525R    A6 T3 1.32 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.15+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKHazelhill Asset *29.25

Blue

2
TR: Owner 10 1 42Ardfert-Macs-Sarah-SynJohnPaulLeen.Ardf Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ardfert Josie).May'24ARDFERT MAC LEEN TPW €630

Mar 21'26 54 525R    A4 T4 3.24 4333 3rd 0.50L/sh FinWl,ChlRi 29.27+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Ever So Abbey 29.41
Feb 28'26 56 750R    D3 T1 14.93 4443 2nd 4.50L SlAw,StyWl 42.34+.20 Fast 2/1 TRL Ardrahan Ohio 42.85
Feb 13'26 56 525R    A4 T1 3.27 4443 3rd 4.0L Blk 1,RnOn 29.07 Sand 3/1 TRL Hadtobe Tom 29.35
Nov 14'25 58 525R    A5 T2 3.27 5332 1st sh EvAw,ChlRi 29.23 Sand 6/4J TRL Pretending *29.23
Oct 25'25 58 525R    ON2 T5 3.39 6642 2nd 2L MsdBk,FinWl 29.33 Sand 6/4 TRL Slippy Dan 29.47

White

3 [31.34]
TR: Patrick O'Connor[31.34-TRL] 18 2 13Padraig  Bunyan, London. Ibkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Hunters Sophia).Aug'23POSITANO TPW €1,515

Mar 21'26 58 525R    A4 T1 3.24 3664 4th 15.50L/s Crd 1,NvShw 29.27+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Ever So Abbey 30.46
Feb 28'26 56 525R    A4 T1 3.33 6666 6th 9.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.09+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Daleroad Decade 29.82
Sep 12'25 58 550R    A2 T1 4.68 4444 4th 6.75L EvAw,RL 30.13 Sand 5/2 TRL Fire Height Lena 30.60
Aug 16'25 59 570R    A2 T5 5.51 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,Ld 1 31.34 Sand 5/2 TRL Stormy Benny *31.34
Aug 8'25 59 525R    A1 T3 3.18 2222 2nd 4.5L QAw,A 2nd 28.53+.10 Fast2/1jf TRL Millridge Rodger 28.94

Black

4
TR: Corona Ryan 6 1 10Mr. Christopher  Connolly/Ms. Corona  Rya Ibk.B.(Shima Shine-Beaming Rebel).Jul'24BEAMING ANDREA TPW €400

Mar 27'26 70 525R    A5 T4 1.30 2333 1st hd Bmp 1,LdNrL 29.63 Sand LMKBling Bling Kobi *29.63
Feb 27'26 69 525R    A4 T3 4.48 6666 6th 9.50L/nk CrdRu,FcdCk 29.56 -.40 Slow 12/1 KKY Birchfield Pa 29.84
Feb 20'26 69 525R    A4 T1 4.48 3333 3rd 2L/sh ClrRn,EvCh 29.70 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Sunny Erne 29.45
Feb 7'26 69 525R    A5 T2 1.53 6665 4th 4L/nk VSlaw,RnOn 29.00 Sand 7/4 LMKCall Me Rapid 29.30
Jan 31'26 70 525R    ON2 T3 1.42 5555 5th 10.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.93 Sand 5/2 LMKTyrap Bucko 29.63

Orange

5
TR: Owner 13 1 25Jayne Donlon, Kilmorna,Listowel. Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Arf Share Peggy).Jul'23LISSYCASEY LIAM TPW €1,270

Mar 20'26 80 525R    A3 T5 3.19 2222 2nd 2.5L EP,Crd 1 28.91+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Starson Sixo 29.18
Feb 14'26 79 525R    A3 T4 3.21 5443 3rd 4.5L RnOn,M-W 28.79 Sand 3/1 TRL Casa Bolt 29.10
Jan 23'26 80 550R    A2 T6 4.49 3222 2nd 3L EP,M-W 30.29 Sand 9/2 TRL Kilmoyley Sonny 30.50
Jan 9'26 80 525R    A3 T5 3.32 5333 4th 4.25L Crd 1,FinWl 29.26 -.50 Slow 2/1 TRL Liscarnan Hope 29.06
Dec 12'25 79 525R    A3 T5 3.16 1111 1st 3L EP,Crd 3 29.13 Sand 3/1 TRL Shronedraugh Jim *29.13

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 5 1 12Dan Lynch, Causeway.Co.Kerry. Wbk.B.(Feora Chris-Ballymac Alannah).Sep'24HOMESTEAD CEILE TPW €425

Mar 20'26 62 525R    A6 T6 3.34 5432 2nd hd SlAw,FinWl 29.19+.10 Fast6/4jf TRL Westwind Taylor 29.30
Feb 27'26 62 525R    A5 T6 3.40 5555 5th 10.5L SlAw,Crd 1 28.67+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL A Bulls Notion 29.50
Feb 21'26 61 525R    A5 T6 3.33 5554 3rd 1L/hd SlAw,Blk 1 29.70+.10 Fast1/1f TRL Meenala Bess 29.88
Jan 16'26 60 525R    ON2 T6 3.26 5444 2nd 3.5L Crd 3,Crd 4 29.38 Sand 3/1 TRL Wicked Heels 29.62
Jan 10'26 60 525R    ON2 T6 3.31 3331 1st 2.5L Crd 3,Ld 4 29.45 Sand 2/1 TRL Westwind Bonnie *29.45

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
325y/297m

20:16
 Grade  
S5-S6

Tralee

Tote Pick Six Jackpot 325

Wnr €225, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Get your selections in now for the Tralee Tote 6 Jackpot.

Act 329.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S5 S5
T2 S5 S5
T3 S5 S4
T4 S5 S5
T5 S5 S1
T6 S5 S5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [17.97]
TR: Owner[17.97-TRL] 4 1 01Niall &Grace Diggins, Ballyduff,CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Pestana-Jumbos Pal).Dec'21SUPERSONIC PETE TPW €500

Mar 3'26 71 325T    T2 0.00 1st 7L RL 18.19 Sand TRL Unscripted *18.19
Jan 23'26 71 325R    S5 T2 0.00 26 6th 19.5L BBlk 1,Stb 17.83 Sand 6/5 TRL Westwind Ron 19.19
Dec 13'25 73 325R    S4 T2 0.00 21 1st 3.5L EP,Ld 1 18.03+.05 Fast 6/4 TRL Hillcrest Zeus *18.08
Nov 22'25 73 325R    S4 T3 0.00 45 5th 4.25L/hd EvAw,Blk 2 18.16 Sand 4/6 TRL Sign On May 18.47
Oct 25'25 73 525R    ON2 T3 3.08 1111 2nd 3.00L FAw,FdRi 29.16 Sand 6/4 TRL Slippy Des 29.37

Blue

2 [18.18]
TR: Brendan Maunsell[18.18-TRL] 1 0 00Damian Siwak, Abbeydorney,Tralee. Mbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Fire Height Mal).Oct'24POLISH CHAMP

Mar 28'26 57 525R    ON2 T6 3.14 3555 5th 13.00L BBlk 1,Stb 28.94+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Singalong Hazel 29.95
Feb 24'26 57 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 17.83 Sand TRL Cosmic Dancer 18.18
Dec 16'25 55 525T    T1 0.00 1st 5L Mid 29.39 Sand TRL Savage Girl *29.39

White

3 [17.99]
TR: Owner[17.99-TRL] 7 1 10Timothy McCarthy,Kilcummin,Killarney. Mbe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Toremore Emily).Jan'24TOREMORE IRIS TPW €245

Mar 14'26 67 325R    S4 T3 0.00 66 6th 15.5L BBlk 1,Stb 17.95+.05 Fast 5/2 TRL Sign On May 19.08
Feb 13'26 67 325R    S3 T4 0.00 35 5th 10.5L Blk 1,Crd 2 18.16 Sand 4/1 TRL Sign On May 18.89
Jan 23'26 67 325R    S3 T4 0.00 24 4th 5.50L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 17.85 Sand 4/1 TRL Cherokee Bill 18.25
Dec 5'25 68 325R    S6 T3 0.00 11 1st 6L EP,ALd 18.04 -.05 Slow 5/2 TRL Camp Bono *17.99
Nov 22'25 68 525R    ON3 T3 3.17 1113 3rd 0.5L/sh EP,M-R 29.79 Sand 6/4 TRL Stephens Ghost 29.83

Black

4 [17.97]
TR: Edward O'Sullivan[17.97-TRL] 1 0 00Met-In-Sean-Os-Syn.LarryKeane,Ballydwye Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Ballymac Merkle).Oct'24RYE RYE RYE

Mar 28'26 78 525R    ON2 T5 3.20 3555 5th 14.00L EP,BBlk 1 28.78+.10 Fast 4/6 TRL Savage Girl 29.86
Mar 3'26 78 325T    T2 0.00 1st 3.5L W 17.97 Sand TRL Ever So Central *17.97
Jan 20'26 76 525T    T4 0.00 1st 13L Mid 29.81 -.10 Slow TRL Rathanny Rose *29.71

Orange

5 [17.67]
TR: Pat McMahon[17.67-TRL] 88 19 1115Joan McMahon, Tralee. Mbd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Send It Zebra).Feb'21SEND IT GEMS TPW €7,695

Feb 27'26 73 325R    S5 T4 0.00 66 6th 14.5L/sh/MsdBk,NvSh 18.23+.05 Fast 7/2 TRL Master Sydney 19.32
Feb 6'26 72 325R    S3 T3 0.00 66 6th 20.0L EvAw,Blk 1 17.75 Sand 6/1 TRL Cherokee Bill 19.15
Nov 14'25 72 325R    S2 T6 0.00 11 2nd nk FAw,W 18.02 Sand 3/1 TRL Chippy Jet 18.04
Mar 8'24 69 325R    S1 T6 0.00 11 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 17.67 Sand 4/1 TRL Kool Kemzo *17.67
Aug 1'23 72 525R    A3 T1 3.04 1111 1st 1L EP,HldOn 28.93 Sand 2/1f TRL Kilcurra Abbey *28.93

Stripes

6 [18.00]
TR: Owner[18.00-TRL] 6 0 22Dermot Fitzgerald,Glin,Co.Limerick. Wbk.D.(Glengar Bale-Stormy Cheeky).Jan'24STORMY BALE TPW €195

Mar 14'26 79 325R    S4 T5 0.00 42 2nd 1.5L EvAw,W Ri 17.95+.05 Fast 4/1 TRL Sign On May 18.10
Feb 6'26 78 525R    A5 T5 3.34 6444 4th 8.0L SlAw,Blk 1 29.66 Sand 5/1 TRL Fire Height Drew 30.22
Jan 23'26 78 325R    S5 T6 0.00 52 2nd 2.5L EP,EvCh 17.83 Sand 6/1 TRL Westwind Ron 18.00
Dec 20'25 78 525R    A7 T6 3.22 3333 3rd 5.5L/sh EvAw,Ld 4 29.28 Sand 2/1 TRL Steeple Rd Una 29.67
Oct 25'25 79 525R    ON2 T2 3.28 3355 5th 9.50L EvAw,M-W 29.16 Sand 2/1 TRL Slippy Des 29.82

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
570y/521m

20:31
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: Dowling Family

Tralee

John & Mary Killeacle Dowling Memorial Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €5000, 2nd €1800, 3rd €900
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

Total Prizefund €11,000.00

Act 572.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0
T2 A1 A0
T3 A1 A0
T4 A2 A1
T5 A1 A1
T6 A1 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.98]
TR: Owner[30.98-TRL] 101 20 1516Donal G. O'Mahony (Millstreet) Ibd.D.(Bickerton Boom-Sign On Katie).Jun'20MILLRIDGE JAYDEN TPW €11,180

Mar 14'26 69 525R    A1 T1 3.33 1114 4th 5.50L/sh FAw,Bmp 3 28.80 Sand 3/1 CRK Sleedagh Charm 29.19
Mar 7'26 69 575R    A1 T3 5.72 1126 6th 11.5L QAw,Fd 31.40 Sand 4/1 CRK Da Tapper Flynn 32.20
Feb 28'26 69 550R    A4 T1 4.31 1111 1st 5L FAw,RL 29.86+.20 Fast 4/5 TRL Careful Lizzie *30.06
Nov 29'25 68 525R    A2 T2 3.28 1111 1st 2L VQaw,ALd 29.00 Sand 5/2 CRK Ugo *29.00
Aug 3'24 68 570R    A1 T5 5.29 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,Ld 1 30.98 Sand 3/1 TRL Benalmadena Pum *30.98

Blue

2 Late-True Endeavour

TR: Shaun Conway 18 3 64St-Patricks-Valencia-Crew-Syn.SDowling Ibe.D.(King Elvis-Ballymac Merkle).Jan'24JAYPEES COOPER TPW €4,625

Mar 27'26 71 575R    A2 T1 4.90 5443 1st 1.5L Strfin,LdNrL 31.53 Sand 5/1 SPK Me Theholyman *31.53
Mar 20'26 71 550R    A2 T4 3.60 5543 2nd 10.00L BlkRu,BBlk 1 29.34+.20 Fast 4/1 SPK Droopys Painting 30.24
Mar 14'26 70 730R    DD0 T4 13.74 2232 5th 5.25L AHandy,Chl 6 40.71 Sand 6/1 WFDBlackstone Cola 41.08
Mar 7'26 70 730R    DD0 T3 13.71 2222 2nd 6L EP,A 2nd 40.31 Sand WFDLennies Desire 40.73
Oct 17'25 72 525R    A1 T2 3.19 2nd 5L EP,A 2nd 28.18+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Ballymac Siun 28.63

White

3
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle 26 6 39Donal & Patrick Guilfoyle (Cloughjordan) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Magical Poppy).May'23MAGICAL POPPET TPW €5,320

Mar 28'26 67 525R    A0 T3 3.57 6565 5th 7.0L/nk LckEP,NvSh 28.54 Sand 3/1 CRK Princess Rosie 29.05
Mar 14'26 66 525R    A0 T1 3.90 6666 4th 8.50L StbTp,RnOn 28.65 Sand 2/1 CRK Faypoint Harvey 29.24
Feb 21'26 67 525R    A1 T3 1.27 1112 1st 0.5L ChlBS,LdNrL 28.59 Sand 11/8 LMKRossa Abi *28.59
Aug 23'25 65 750R    DD0 T2 13.48 1112 1st hd Ld 1,CmAg 41.97+.20 Fast 2/1 LMKFashion Model *42.17
Mar 8'25 68 325R    ON2 T3 0.00 21 1st 4L EP,Ld 2 17.68+.05 Fast1/1f TRL Tae Lane Puma *17.73

Black

4
TR: Jack Kennelly 9 3 02The-Moneen-SynConorKennelly,Lisselton. Ibk.B.(Good Cody-Meenagh Miracle).Mar'24NINA MIRACLE TPW €805

Mar 6'26 64 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 7L M-W 17.48+.05 Fast TRL Thatsagoodone 18.02
Feb 28'26 64 570R    A2 T2 5.57 4555 5th 3L/dis Crd 1,KO 1 31.23+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Millridge Lily
Jan 17'26 64 525R    A2 T1 2.19 2222 1st 3L DH,FinWl 28.96 Sand 4/5 SPK Old Princess *28.96
Jan 10'26 64 525R    A2 T2 2.14 5555 5th 6.50L/sh BlkRu,Ck 2 28.44 Sand 6/1 SPK Highview Dynasty 28.90
Dec 19'25 64 525R    A2 T3 3.25 4222 2nd 0.75L FinWl,M-W 28.65 Sand 6/1 TRL Garrison Storm 28.70

Orange

5 [31.29]
TR: Owner[31.29-TRL] 4 1 11Mr. Jamie O'Hara (Uxbridge) Mwbk.D.(Fromposttopillar-Mirrenofpaisley).Jul'24BONNIES BOY TPW €470

Mar 14'26 70 570R    A3 T4 5.56 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 31.19+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Sign On Hugo *31.29
Feb 14'26 72 525R    ON2 T4 1.35 4455 4th 3.5L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 28.97 Sand 6/1 LMKTyrap Bucko 29.22
Feb 7'26 72 525R    ON2 T4 1.40 4333 3rd 5.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.89 Sand 3/1 LMKZenith Duke 29.27
Jan 31'26 72 525R    ON2 T5 1.51 4454 2nd 7L EvAw,FinWl 28.91 Sand 3/1 LMKBoozed Wish 29.40
Jan 8'26 73 525T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 29.98 Sand LMKBonniebabysbaby *29.98

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 25 7 64John O'Keeffe, Lixnaw,Co.Kerry. Wbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Dresden Story).Jan'24DALEROAD BEST TPW €4,565

Mar 21'26 88 525R    AA0 T6 1.52 5555 5th 6.50L/sh SlAw,NvShw 28.42 Sand 11/1 LMKJaykay Fly 28.88
Mar 14'26 88 525R    A0 T6 1.71 6644 4th 4L/nk MsdBk,RnOn 28.69+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKGrouchos Jack 29.09
Feb 20'26 87 525R    A0 T6 3.27 5321 1st 2L SlAw,FinWl 28.58 Sand 6/4jf TRL Post Robyn *28.58
Feb 13'26 87 525R    A0 T6 3.28 6632 1st 0.5L MsdBk,LdNrL 28.77 Sand 7/2 TRL Shronedraugh Ten *28.77
Jan 23'26 86 525R    A1 T6 3.20 3322 2nd 2.5L EP,W 28.39 Sand 1/1 TRL Labana Cody 28.56

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
570y/521m

20:46
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: Dowling Family

Tralee

John & Mary Killeacle Dowling Memorial Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €5000, 2nd €1800, 3rd €900
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

Total Prizefund €11,000.00

Act 572.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1
T2 A1 A1
T3 A1 A0
T4 A1 AA0
T5 A1 A1
T6 A1 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 4 1 11Brendan Begley, Knocknagoshel,Co.Kerry. Ibd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Peculiar Ways).Jul'24PRETEND TIME TPW €810

Mar 13'26 69 525R    ON2 T1 3.26 3623 2nd 12L Crd 3,RnOn 28.34 Sand 2/1 TRL Magical Jet 29.18
Mar 6'26 69 525R    ON2 T2 3.17 1111 1st 3L FAw,Ld 2 28.74+.10 Fast 7/1 TRL Millies Story *28.84
Feb 27'26 70 525R    ON2 T2 3.26 5433 3rd 1L/nk SlAw,Blk 4 28.87+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Ballinveala Jen 29.06
Feb 21'26 71 525R    ON2 T5 3.29 5544 4th 18.5L EvAw,Blk 1 28.49+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Tassie Tomboy 29.88
Jan 20'26 71 525T    T6 0.00 1st 8L Mid 29.47 -.10 Slow TRL Pulleen Ranger *29.37

Blue

2
TR: Pat Buckley 3 1 00Mr. Ger  Power (Mullinahone,Co. Tipperary Ibk.B.(Glengar Bale-Coolavanny Faith).Apr'24TASSIE TOMBOY TPW €100

Mar 21'26 63 525R    AA0 T2 1.42 6555 5th 14.0L SlAw,Fd 27.97 Sand 25/1 LMKBouncing Monarch 28.95
Mar 14'26 62 525R    A1 T6 1.37 6655 5th 16.0L Imp 1,Fd 28.27+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKHackney Dancer 29.49
Feb 21'26 61 525R    ON2 T4 3.20 2111 1st 10.5L Ld 2,Mid 28.49+.10 Fast4/6f TRL Bobo Brazil *28.59
Jan 23'26 61 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 17.81 Sand TRL Hazelhill Chick 18.02
Sep 10'25 56 525T    T6 0.00 1st 8L M 30.04 -.30 Slow KKY Bar Mayhem *29.74

White

3 Late-Pennys Kashmir

TR: Brendan Nolan 16 1 44Mr. Sean  O'Floinn (Co. Leitrim) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Susie Sapphire).Sep'22DRUMSHANBO SUSIE TPW €3,975

Mar 27'26 63 325T    T4 0.00 Solo M-W 17.89 Sand TRL *17.89
Feb 17'26 62 325T    T4 0.00 Solo Mid 17.84 -.05 Slow TRL *17.79
May 24'2 62 525R    AA0 T1 2.13 2233 3rd 1.00L/hd RL1&2,W Ri 28.60 Sand 5/1 SPK Innfield Riddle 28.68
May 10'2 61 525R    A2 T1 3.41 1333 2nd 5L Ld 1,EvCh 28.49 Sand 5/1 CRK Durrow Star 28.84
Feb 21'25 62 525R    ON1 T3 3.09 2222 2nd nk Mid,FinWl 28.51 Sand 5/2 TRL Dunelm Dragon 28.53

Black

4 Late-Droopys Boyo

TR: Corona Ryan 16 1 15Mr. Birol  Nadir/Mr. Paddy Kehoe (Co. Dubli Ibk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Droopys Zero).Sep'23ZENITH GIZMO TPW €1,510

Mar 14'26 72 550R    AA0 T1 3.54 5555 4th 6.50L EvAw,RL1&2 29.47 Sand 8/1 SPK Callaway Five 29.92
Mar 1'26 72 600R    AA0 T3 7.34 5555 4th 13.0L StbTp,RnOn 32.95 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRDurrow Star 33.36
Feb 14'26 72 525R    AA0 T4 2.18 6544 3rd 3.00L SlAw,RnOn 28.31 Sand 12/1 SPK Clona Comet 28.52
Jan 10'26 72 525T    T3 0.00 Solo 28.28 Sand SPK *28.28
Oct 24'25 73 575R    A1 T4 4.92 2222 2nd 4L A 2nd,RnOn 30.86 Sand 2/1 SPK Blackeyed Turbo 31.14

Orange

5 [31.28]
TR: Wayne Enright[31.28-TRL] 20 4 53Wayne Enright, Tralee. Mbe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Champhers Belle).Jul'23CHAMPHERS BONO TPW €2,105

Mar 13'26 79 525R    A1 T3 3.16 3433 3rd 1.75L Crd 2,RnOn 28.99 Sand 4/1 TRL Millridge Andy 29.11
Jan 30'26 79 570R    A1 T5 5.42 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 31.28 Sand 3/1 TRL Stormy Elvis *31.28
Jan 16'26 79 525R    A2 T4 3.09 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 28.87 Sand 5/2 TRL Skelpers Rocket *28.87
Nov 14'25 79 525R    A2 T3 3.12 4111 1st 4L Blk 1,Ld 2 28.91 Sand 3/1 TRL Country Blues *28.91
Nov 1'25 80 525R    A2 T6 3.18 2222 2nd 1.50L QAw,A 2nd 28.79+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Ambers Hero 28.99

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 13 2 23Ms. Kathy Scanlon (Co. Limerick.) Wbk.D.(Coolavanny Calvn-Fergus Lady).Feb'24BALLYELAN BRANDY TPW €800

Feb 28'26 82 525R    A3 T6 1.39 6555 4th 5.0L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 28.52 Sand 3/1 LMKZenith Glory 28.89
Feb 21'26 82 525R    A3 T6 1.41 5533 2nd 0.75L EvAw,RnOn 28.99 Sand 9/2 LMKDarocketman 29.04
Jan 29'26 84 525R    A4 T6 1.38 4443 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 29.28 Sand 15/8 LMKBettyville Coco *29.28
Dec 20'25 84 575R    A3 T6 4.36 4444 4th 4.5L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 31.67 Sand 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Lizzy 31.99
Nov 20'25 86 525R    A4 T6 1.40 4222 1st 2.5L Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.18 Sand 2/1 LMKBettyville Coco *29.18

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
570y/521m

21:01
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: Dowling Family

Tralee

John & Mary Killeacle Dowling Memorial Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €5000, 2nd €1800, 3rd €900
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

Total Prizefund €11,000.00

Act 572.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 AA0
T2 A2 A2
T3 A1 A0
T4 A1 A1
T5 A1 A0
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 Late-Coolavanny Oige

TR: Neilus O'Connell 34 5 511Thomas Whelan,Clonlara,Nr Limerick. Ibebd.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Feora Inish).Aug'22COOLAVANNY OGIE TPW €5,390

Mar 6'26 63 525R    A2 T2 3.40 3666 6th 8.75L Blk 1,A 6th 29.10 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Sheezatwister 29.61
Feb 27'26 64 525R    A2 T3 3.50 5533 2nd 2L VSlaw,Strfin 29.10 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Jasmine Coco 29.14
Jan 30'26 63 525R    A1 T3 3.31 6666 6th 7.75L MsdBk,NvSh 28.61 Sand 2/1 TRL Renasup News 29.15
Oct 11'25 63 525R    A1 T5 2.18 5333 2nd 3L LckEP,StyOn 28.38 Sand 5/2 SPK Jacktavern Storm 28.59
Nov 30'24 63 525R    A0 T4 2.15 6543 1st 0.75L Chl3/4,FinWl 28.37 Sand 5/1 SPK Highview Katy *28.37

Blue

2
TR: Jack Kennelly 3 0 10The-Any-Ideas-Syn.P.Clifford,Killarney. Ibk.D.(Callaway Pro Am-Highview Pace).Jun'24MR GREEDY TPW €200

Mar 6'26 76 525R    A1 T2 3.17 5455 5th 15.5L CrdRu,NvSh 28.32+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Singalong Cherry 29.50
Feb 27'26 75 525R    ON1 T4 3.28 6455 5th 13.0L SlAw,Crd 2 28.07+.10 Fast12/1 TRL Blackstone Lexus 29.08
Feb 20'26 75 525R    ON1 T3 3.14 2233 3rd 8.5L Crd 3,Mid 28.35 Sand 9/2 TRL Ballymac Ralf 28.94
Feb 7'26 74 350T    T2 0.00 1st 5L RL 18.94 Sand SPK Gortatlea Mac *18.94
Jul 1'25 75 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2L Mid 29.82 -.10 Slow TRL Duggas Buddy *29.72

White

3
TR: Owner 38 8 64Ryan Daniel O'Mahony,Millstreet. Ibe.D.(Malachi-Millridge Ozie).Jan'23MILLRIDGE RODGER TPW €3,210

Mar 20'26 74 525R    A2 T5 3.06 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 28.66+.10 Fast2/1jf TRL Fire Height Kane *28.76
Mar 10'26 75 525R    A2 T3 3.09 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.12 Sand 13/8 TRL Daleroad Dubh *29.12
Feb 6'26 74 525R    A2 T3 3.17 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,StyOn 28.91 Sand 4/1 TRL Get Cold Feet *28.91
Dec 16'25 73 525R    A3 T5 3.05 2111 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 1 28.95 Sand 10/3 TRL Hearthill Rafa *28.95
Aug 8'25 74 525R    A1 T2 3.14 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 28.53+.10 Fast2/1jf TRL Positano *28.63

Black

4 [31.51]
TR: Wayne Enright[31.51-TRL] 17 3 23Gin-And-Slim-SynA.Leahy.Abbeydorney. Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Champhers Belle).Jul'23CASA BOLT TPW €1,330

Feb 28'26 69 525R    A1 T3 3.18 3444 4th 8.50L EvAw,Blk 1 28.58+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Kilmoyley Sonny 29.27
Feb 14'26 69 525R    A3 T2 3.14 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 28.79 Sand 2/1 TRL Scarty Moss *28.79
Dec 19'25 68 570R    A2 T1 5.51 1211 1st 4.5L EP,CmAg 31.51 Sand 11/2 TRL Astra Lexi *31.51
Dec 13'25 69 570R    A2 T1 5.56 2233 2nd 4.50L EP,EvCh 31.17+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Bobsleigh Tip 31.58
Nov 22'25 70 525R    A6 T3 3.21 2111 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 1 29.01 Sand 6/4 TRL Waitiveastitch *29.01

Orange

5 [31.50]
TR: Owner[31.50-TRL] 22 5 45James & William Purtill, Lisselton. Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Ardrahan Cabra).Mar'22SHIMMERING WATER TPW €2,920

Mar 24'26 78 325T    T5 0.00 Solo M-W 18.12 Sand TRL *18.12
Nov 4'25 81 325T    T2 0.00 Solo Mid 17.70 Sand TRL *17.70
Sep 5'25 80 525R    A0 T2 3.16 4443 3rd 1.5L EvAw,EvCh 28.45 Sand 4/1 TRL Post Robyn 28.55
Aug 2'25 81 525R    A1 T4 3.14 3211 1st 4.5L Ld 2,StyWl 28.37+.20 Fast 6/4 TRL Misty Hector *28.57
May 3'24 78 550R    A3 T6 4.56 4222 1st 2.5L EP,LdRi 29.86 Sand 2/1 TRL Summerfield Air *29.86

Stripes

6 [31.27]
TR: Owner[31.27-TRL] 15 2 43Willie Joe Murphy, Gneeveguilla. Wbk.D.(Run Happy-Bobsleigh Jet).Aug'23BOBSLEIGH TIP TPW €1,190

Mar 13'26 77 525R    A2 T5 3.24 4333 3rd 4L Mid,RnOn 29.14 Sand 2/1 TRL Ranger Calypso 29.42
Jan 30'26 77 570R    A1 T6 5.52 2333 3rd 2.5L EP,W 31.28 Sand 2/1 TRL Champhers Bono 31.45
Dec 19'25 80 570R    A2 T6 5.46 2334 3rd 1L/nk RnOn,Blk 3 31.43 Sand 5/2f TRL Champhers Coco 31.52
Dec 13'25 80 570R    A2 T6 5.51 1111 1st 4.5L EP,W 4 31.17+.10 Fast2/1c TRL Casa Bolt *31.27
Aug 16'25 82 525R    A4 T6 3.29 4445 5th 5.5L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 28.63 Sand 5/1 TRL Hunters Pilot 29.03

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
570y/521m

21:16
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: Dowling Family

Tralee

John & Mary Killeacle Dowling Memorial Round 1 Heat 4

Wnr €5000, 2nd €1800, 3rd €900
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

Total Prizefund €11,000.00

Act 572.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1
T2 A1 AA0
T3 A2 A2
T4 A2 AA0
T5 A1 A1
T6 A2 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [31.43]
TR: Wayne Enright[31.43-TRL] 23 5 53Wayne &Ciara Enright,Tralee. Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Champhers Belle).Jul'23CHAMPHERS COCO TPW €3,020

Feb 28'26 66 750R    D3 T3 14.97 5555 5th 9.00L/sh/SlAw,StyOn 42.34+.20 Fast 2/1 TRL Ardrahan Ohio 43.20
Feb 27'26 66 525R    A1 T2 3.16 1244 4th 8.5L EP,Crd 1 28.62+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Singalong Cherry 29.31
Jan 30'26 64 525R    A2 T3 3.17 3321 1st 2.5L Ld 4,StyWl 28.87 Sand 2/1c TRL Camp Razzel *28.87
Dec 19'25 62 570R    A2 T3 5.59 5442 1st nk FinWl,LdNrL 31.43 Sand 11/4 TRL Fire Height June *31.43
Dec 13'25 62 570R    A2 T3 5.61 3333 1st 0.5L DH,RnOn 31.36+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Chuckies Angel *31.46

Blue

2 [31.04]
TR: Owner[31.04-TRL] 106 22 1721Donal G.O'Mahony,Millstreet.Co.Cork. Ibd.D.(Bickerton Boom-Sign On Katie).Jun'20MILLRIDGE ANDY TPW €11,625

Mar 20'26 72 525R    A1 T4 3.16 4445 5th 8L/nk Crd 2,Crd 4 28.88+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Shronedraugh Ten 29.56
Mar 13'26 73 525R    A1 T1 3.09 1122 1st 0.75L EP,CmAg 28.99 Sand 2/1 TRL Fire Height Lena *28.99
Feb 28'26 73 525R    A1 T1 3.07 2111 1st 2L FAw,Ld 1 28.79+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Fire Height Kane *28.89
Feb 21'26 73 525R    A3 T3 3.33 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.82 Sand 2/1 CRK Topside Xplosive *28.82
Aug 6'22 73 550R    A1 T5 4.56 1111 1st 2.5L BmpSt,FinWl 29.61+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Which Exile *29.81

White

3
TR: Pat Buckley 7 2 03Nicholas DeLa Roche,Victoria,Australia. Ibk.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Nice Mystery).Jul'24DEERJET MATILDA TPW €600

Mar 24'26 64 325T    T3 0.00 1st 3L Mid 18.23 Sand TRL Clodcar Bamby *18.23
Mar 21'26 63 525R    A3 T2 3.35 6642 2nd 4.50L Crd 1,FinWl 28.61+.10 Fast 4/6 TRL Confident Leif 29.02
Dec 29'25 62 525R    ON1 T3 3.28 4454 4th 15.50L SlAw,ClrRn 28.26 Sand 6/1 ECY Glengar Kane 29.34
Dec 18'25 62 525R    ON1 T1 0.00 3332 2nd 8.50L ClrRn,FinWl 28.51 Sand 5/2 ECY Glengar Kane 29.10
Dec 1'25 62 525R    ON1 T3 3.30 1111 1st 2L ClrRn,ALd 29.03 Sand 5/2 ECY Elite Blastoff *29.03

Black

4 [31.64]
TR: Neilus O'Connell[31.64-TRL] 37 3 911Patrick Griffin,Croom,Co.Limerick. Ibe.B.(Malachi-Geelo Celticgold).Apr'23COOLAVANNY SHONA TPW €4,645

Mar 14'26 69 550R    A0 T1 4.84 6422 2nd 3L SlAw,FinWl 30.24 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Flyers Minnie 30.35
Mar 6'26 69 550R    A0 T5 4.85 6555 5th 6.0L/nk SlAw,Crd3/4 30.38 -.10 Slow 6/1 GLY Tiermana Hunter 30.72
Feb 14'26 69 600R    A2 T1 0.00 4433 1st 1L DH,StyOn 33.08 Sand 6/4 LMKOffshore Razl *33.08
Jan 30'26 68 570R    A1 T1 5.72 6555 5th 5.0L/sh CrdRu,Crd 1 31.28 Sand 6/4jf TRL Champhers Bono 31.64
Nov 9'24 66 525R    AA0 T2 2.17 5544 2nd 12.50L CrdRu,RnOn 27.58 Sand 33/1 SPK Droopys Kathleen 28.45

Orange

5
TR: John Kelliher 9 1 26Timmy  Daly, The Spa, Tralee. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Solas An Iarthar).Jun'24SKELPERS ROCKET TPW €2,225

Mar 27'26 69 525R    A3 T4 3.13 4322 2nd 2.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.55 Sand 4/1 TRL Ardfert Sam 28.72
Mar 20'26 69 525R    A3 T3 0.00 4322 2nd 1.5L W,RnOn 28.63+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Boomtown Whynot 28.83
Mar 13'26 69 525R    A3 T2 3.26 5321 1st 2L LckEP,M-W 29.06 Sand 4/5f TRL Millridge Riley *29.06
Mar 7'26 69 525R    A3 T1 3.26 4422 2nd 3.50L SlAw,Crd 2 28.60+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Ardfert Sam 28.94
Dec 12'25 69 525R    ON2 T5 3.22 5666 3rd 3.5L EvAw,Crd 1 28.74 Sand 7/1 TRL Crossfield Roy 28.98

Stripes

6 [30.93]
TR: Owner[30.93-TRL] 95 24 1921Donal G.O'Mahony, Millstreet.CoCork. Wbk.B.(Bickerton Boom-Sign On Katie).Mar'21MILLRIDGE LILY TPW €14,080

Mar 6'26 62 570R    A2 T6 5.45 2222 2nd 5L EvAw,A 2nd 31.19+.10 Fast2/1f TRL Get Cold Feet 31.64
Feb 28'26 62 570R    A2 T5 5.37 1112 1st nk QAw,CmAg 31.23+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Ardrahan Topline *31.33
Jan 23'26 62 550R    A2 T6 4.41 5222 2nd 5L EP,A 2nd 29.81 Sand 5/2 TRL Daleroad Mya 30.16
Dec 20'25 61 525R    A1 T4 3.09 4333 3rd 3.5L EvAw,StyOn 28.63 Sand 5/2 TRL Joes Wink 28.87
Sep 14'24 61 570R    A1 T6 5.34 1111 1st 9L EP,ALd 30.93 Sand 5/2 TRL Dinner Yellustoz *30.93

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:31
 Grade  

A3
Tralee

Greyhounds Make Great Pets 525

Wnr €360, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15

Why not consider adopting a retired racing greyhound

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-TRL] 7 2 01Thomas Fitzgerald, Listowel.CoKerry. Ibebd.B.(Tommy Shelby-Bonito Fox).Apr'24STORMY KIRA TPW €945

Mar 17'26 62 525R    A3 T3 3.39 6566 6th 12.0L SlAw,Blk 2 29.39 Sand 4/1 TRL Peace In War 30.23
Feb 14'26 62 525R    A4 T2 3.12 3221 1st 0.75L 29.11 Sand 6/1 TRL Jetstream Gift *29.11
Jan 30'26 62 525R    A4 T1 3.33 6345 5th 6.5L/hd Crd 1,Mid 29.13 Sand 4/1 TRL Thisismykingdom 29.59
Dec 6'25 61 525R    A7 T3 3.24 6111 1st 16.5L SlAw,Ld 2 29.44 Sand 6/4 TRL Muingwee Jenny *29.44
Oct 25'25 62 525R    ON2 T1 3.31 4225 5th 6.0L/sh Crd 2,Crd 3 29.33 Sand 6/4 TRL Slippy Dan 29.76

Blue

2 [29.07]
TR: Owner[29.07-TRL] 15 5 10Jeremiah &Cormac Slattery,Ballyheigue. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Valiant Lady).Nov'23HADTOBE TOM TPW €1,520

Mar 27'26 64 525R    A2 T5 3.26 5566 5th 9.5L/sh EvAw,Crd 2 29.06 Sand 5/1 TRL Misty Hector 29.73
Mar 13'26 63 525R    A2 T4 3.18 3446 6th 13.5L Crd 1,Blk 2 29.14 Sand 4/1 TRL Ranger Calypso 30.08
Feb 13'26 64 525R    A4 T3 3.08 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.07 Sand 4/1 TRL Champhers Mark *29.07
Jan 23'26 64 525R    A4 T4 3.14 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.54 Sand 10/3 TRL Corrib Bella *29.54
Sep 27'25 62 525R    A6 T3 3.20 1111 1st 7L EP,Ld 1 29.19 Sand 6/4 TRL Millridge Baxter *29.19

White

3 [29.29]
TR: Owner[29.29-TRL] 7 1 22Michael O'Rourke,Farranfore,CoKerry. Mbk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Westwind Maid).May'24WESTWIND TAYLOR TPW €475

Mar 20'26 67 525R    A6 T3 3.08 1111 1st hd EP,HldOn 29.19+.10 Fast6/4jf TRL Homestead Ceile *29.29
Feb 27'26 67 325R    S5 T2 0.00 44 3rd sh/nk Ck 1,Blk 18.23+.05 Fast6/4jf TRL Master Sydney 18.31
Feb 7'26 65 325R    S5 T3 0.00 43 3rd 0.5L/nk Crd 1,FinWl 18.11 Sand 2/1 TRL Clounamon Turbo 18.16
Jan 16'26 67 525R    A7 T5 3.16 1111 2nd 2.5L EP,HdNrL 29.36 Sand 5/2 TRL Stormy Bonito 29.53
Nov 22'25 68 525R    ON3 T5 3.16 1112 2nd 2L EP,Mid 29.63 Sand 6/4 TRL Millridge Aria 29.77

Black

4
TR: Corona Ryan[29.51-LMK] 4 0 00Mr. Christopher  Connolly (Co. Limerick V9 Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Singalong Mandy).Apr'24RONNIES DEBRUYNE

Mar 27'26 77 525R    A3 T5 1.42 4333 5th 14.75L SlAw,ClrRn 28.48 Sand LMKMalbay Kobe 29.51
Mar 6'26 76 525R    A3 T3 3.48 5566 6th 17.5L/nk/MvdOff1,Blk 29.32 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Drombeg King 30.48
Feb 13'26 76 330R    S2 T4 0.00 24 4th 3.00L/hd Chl1/2,RnOn 18.04 -.10 Slow 6/4 CRK Parkview Jack 18.16
Dec 6'25 75 525R    ON1 T6 3.33 6655 5th 13.50L SlAw,W 1 28.60 Sand 1/1F WFDGaston 29.54
Aug 1'25 75 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1L M 29.83+.10 Fast CRK Dunquin Rory *29.93

Orange

5 [29.20]
TR: Patrick O'Connor[29.20-TRL] 3 1 01Ariyah Culhane, Tarbert,CoKerry. Mbew.B.(Drumantine-Saleen Lisa).Jul'24BLUE ZOOM TPW €175

Mar 6'26 53 525R    ON2 T5 3.16 4666 6th 9.0L EvAw,FdRi 28.74+.10 Fast 7/1 TRL Pretend Time 29.47
Feb 27'26 53 525R    ON2 T4 3.22 2222 2nd sh EP,M-W 29.09+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Saleen Jak Jak 29.20
Feb 21'26 53 525R    ON2 T2 3.28 5211 1st 4L Ld 3,M-W 29.29+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Vale Bucko *29.39
Feb 10'26 51 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 17.54 Sand TRL Ballyverry Paris 17.96
Sep 9'25 53 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 29.94 Sand TRL Demon Lad 30.22

Stripes

6 [29.15]
TR: John Kelliher[29.15-TRL] 2 1 00Liam Mulryan, Oranmore,Co.Galway. Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Capetown).Sep'24KATHY TPW €275

Mar 20'26 59 525R    A7 T6 3.20 2211 1st 6L Ld 3,StyWl 29.05+.10 Fast6/4f TRL Stormy Petra *29.15
Feb 21'26 59 525R    ON2 T2 3.25 3455 5th 19.5L EvAw,Blk 1 28.49+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Tassie Tomboy 29.95
Jan 20'26 58 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 18.02 -.05 Slow TRL Castillo Del Rey 18.18
Dec 9'25 62 525T    T2 0.00 1st 15L Mid 30.07 -.10 Slow TRL Ballyroyal Rocky *29.97

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:46
 Grade  

A4
Tralee

The Slan Abhaile 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

See you again Tomorrow evening. First race @ 7.46pm

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.24]
TR: James O'Rourke[29.24-TRL] 7 1 10William Geoghegan,Athea,CoLimerick. Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Skilful Daisy).Apr'24SLIPPY IVAN TPW €1,000

Mar 13'26 73 525R    A3 T1 3.22 4443 4th 11.5L EvAw,Crd 1 28.55 Sand 8/1 TRL Ardfert Sam 29.35
Mar 7'26 72 525R    A3 T3 3.40 6654 4th 7.50L/nk SlAw,NvShw 28.98+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Hadtobe Mal 29.62
Feb 13'26 72 525R    A3 T2 3.11 1345 5th 2.25L/hd/EP,W Ri 29.30 Sand 6/1 TRL Country Blues 29.48
Oct 31'25 73 525R    ON3 T1 3.13 2211 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 3 29.24 Sand 2/1 TRL Klassical Model *29.24
Oct 25'25 73 525R    ON3 T3 3.17 1544 4th 9.00L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.03 Sand 4/1 TRL Slippy Bridget 29.66

Blue

2 [29.31]Late-Coolowen Ivy

TR: Lucy Roche[29.31-TRL] 3 0 11James Roche, Askeaton,CoLimerick. Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Pennys Baccata).Sep'23LURRIGA DARLA TPW €115

Mar 20'26 63 525R    A6 T5 3.16 2223 3rd hd/sh EP,FinWl 29.19+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Westwind Taylor 29.31
Feb 19'26 63 350T    T2 0.00 Solo 19.53 Sand LMK *19.53
Dec 6'25 63 525R    ON3 T5 1.32 4555 5th 9.50L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.55 Sand 3/1 LMKWestwood Jenson 30.21
Nov 29'25 62 525R    ON3 T4 1.46 3222 2nd 7L EvAw,ClrRn 29.07 Sand 3/1 LMKSo Its Strate 29.56
Nov 6'25 63 525T    T2 0.00 3rd 9.0L M 29.45+.10 Fast LMKLurriga Lassie 30.18

White

3 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-TRL] 14 1 43Kevin  Curtin, Castleisland. Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Quiet Getaway).Jun'23QUIET CONSORT TPW €875

Mar 13'26 57 525R    A3 T2 3.21 4456 5th 8.00L Crd 2,Blk 3 29.36 Sand 4/1 TRL Millridge Nando 29.92
Mar 7'26 57 525R    A3 T1 3.31 6533 4th 6.50L/sh/SlAw,RnOn 28.74+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Thisismykingdom 29.32
Nov 21'25 59 525R    A3 T2 0.00 4332 3rd 0.5L/nk Mid,RnOn 29.07 Sand 1/1F TRL Champhers Coco 29.12
Nov 7'25 59 525R    A4 T1 3.29 3211 1st 2.5L Ld 3,StyWl 29.03+.10 Fast1/1f TRL Kilcurra Eve *29.13
Jun 28'25 61 525R    A4 T2 3.20 1111 2nd 0.5L FAw,HdNrL 29.18+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Restless Fury 29.31

Black

4 [29.15]
TR: Michael Carroll[29.15-TRL] 6 2 01David Harrington,Castleisland,CoKerry. Ibk.B.(Mcinerney-Cashen Ubari).Sep'24MEENALA BESS TPW €345

Mar 21'26 60 525R    A3 T3 3.28 4566 5th 12.75L EvAw,NvShw 28.61+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Confident Leif 29.60
Mar 6'26 60 525R    A5 T4 3.19 2446 6th 7.25L EvAw,StyOn 29.03+.10 Fast 7/1 TRL Purmac Bethanna 29.64
Feb 27'26 60 525R    A5 T4 3.12 2222 2nd 5.5L EP,A 2nd 28.67+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL A Bulls Notion 29.15
Feb 21'26 60 525R    A5 T3 3.21 2332 1st 1L W 1,LdNrL 29.70+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Torn Apart *29.80
Feb 7'26 59 525R    ON3 T3 3.25 1111 1st 4L EP,Crd 1 29.64 Sand 6/4 TRL Bank Note *29.64

Orange

5 [29.16]
TR: Willie Cregan[29.16-TRL] 4 1 10Rose McAuliffe, Athea,Co.Limerick. Mwbk.D.(Koblenz-Knockout Pearl).Aug'24KNOCKOUT EAGLE TPW €475

Mar 13'26 72 525R    ON2 T6 3.20 2232 3rd 12.5L EvAw,EvCh 28.34 Sand 10/1 TRL Magical Jet 29.21
Mar 6'26 73 525R    ON2 T4 3.27 5333 4th 10.5L/nk SlAw,FdRi 28.43+.10 Fast10/1 TRL Magical Jet 29.28
Feb 27'26 72 525R    ON2 T1 3.18 3554 4th 6L/nk Blk 2,Crd 4 28.87+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Ballinveala Jen 29.41
Feb 21'26 72 525R    ON2 T4 3.20 3111 1st 5L Crd 2,Ld 2 29.06+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Magical Jet *29.16
Feb 3'26 73 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L Mid 29.34 Sand TRL Chippy Chief *29.34

Stripes

6 [29.16]
TR: Wayne Enright[29.16-TRL] 21 3 46Norma Enright &Maurice Boyle,Tralee. Mbe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Champhers Belle).Jul'23CHAMPHERS MARK TPW €2,195

Mar 21'26 79 525R    A3 T6 3.19 2235 6th 14.25L QAw,Fd 28.61+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Confident Leif 29.71
Mar 7'26 80 525R    A3 T4 3.21 3466 6th 5.75L/sh EvAw,NvShw 28.93+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Boomtown Whynot 29.44
Feb 13'26 79 525R    A4 T4 3.15 2222 2nd 2.5L EP,M-W 29.07 Sand 6/4jf TRL Hadtobe Tom 29.24
Jan 23'26 78 525R    A3 T4 3.18 2222 2nd 2.50L EP,FinWl 29.01 Sand 3/1 TRL Bridgestreet Ali 29.18
Oct 31'25 77 525R    A5 T4 3.12 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,HldOn 29.25 Sand 4/1 TRL Cashout Josie *29.25

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


